No.7 7-1978 be amended by deleting the amounts
"$422,100.00" where they occur and substituting
therefore the amounts "$522,100.00".

2. That section 2 of the enactment of By-law No. 7-1978
be deleted and the following inserted therein:

"That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of Five
hundred twenty two thousand one hundred dollars
($522,100.00) be borrowed by way of debenture on
the credit and security of the Town of Slave Lake
at large, of which amount the sum of $256,4700.00
is to be paid by the Town at large and $265,630.00
is to be collected by way of special assessment as
herein provided in attached schedules "A" and "B".

3. That section 3 of the enactment of By-law No. 7-1978
be deleted and the following inserted therein:

"The debentures to be issued under this By-law shall
be for the said sum of Five hundred twenty two
thousand one hundred dollars ($522,100.00), shall be
in denominations of One hundred dollars ($100.00) or
any multiple thereof, shall be dated the 1st day of
August, 1979, or upon such other day as may be
appropriate having regard to the date of the borrowing,
and shall be issued in such manner that the principal